
The Preuss School UC San Diego
Advanced Placement Testing Schedule

2024-2025

Week 1 Morning 8 a.m. Afternoon 12 p.m.

Monday, May 5, 2025 Biology - WC (Hybrid Digital)

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 US Gov and Politics (Digital Format)-
WC

Wednesday, May 7,
2025

Eng Literature (Digital Format) - WC Comp Sci A (Digital Format)- WC

Thursday May 8, 2025 Afr Am Studies (Digital Format) - WC Internal Studio Art Portfolio Deadline -
Large Conf Room

Friday, May 9, 2025 US History (Digital Format) - WC

Art and Design: Friday, May 9, 2025, is the last day to submit digital AP 2-D, 3-D, and Drawing portfolios (by 5 p.m. PST).

Week 2 Morning 8 a.m. Afternoon 12 p.m.

Monday, May 12, 2025

Tuesday, May 13, 2025

Wednesday, May 14,
2025

Eng Language (Digital Format) - WC

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Art History (Digital Format)- WC
Spanish Language - B/D Bldg Classrooms

Comp Sci Prin (Digital Format) - WC

Friday, May 16, 2025 Physics 1 - WC (Hybrid Digital) Psychology (Digital Format) - WC
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